

FIR No. 11/19
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Mausam Ali & Ors.

03.09.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused are produced from JC.
Accused Kaisar Khan is PO.
Sh Kamal J S Mann, Ld. counsel for accused Jalil and Mausam Ali.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Kunwar Pal.
Sh K Rana, Ld. counsel for accused Sanjay.
Sh S A Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Chote Khan. Fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record.
Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against all the accused persons for the offences U/s 29 r/w section 21 (c) of NDPS Act. A formal charge is accordingly framed against accused persons for the said offences to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Separate charges are accordingly framed against both the accused persons namely Jalil Khan and Kunwar Pal for the offence u/s 29 r/w section 21 of NDPS Act to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

As requested, matter is adjourned for PE on **19.11.2019**.
At request, list the pending bail application of accused Kunwar Pal for **21.09.2019 at 12.30 pm**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.09.2019