

FIR No. 11/19
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

19.11.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
All the accused produced from JC.
Accused Kaisar Khan is PO.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kanwar Pal.
Sh. S.A. Khan, Legal Aid Counsel for accused Chhote Khan.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sanjay. Taken on record.

No PW is present.

List this matter for PE on 03.02.2020, 05.02.2020 and 07.02.2020.

Medical report of accused Chhote Khan received. As per the report, he is stable and satisfactory. However accused submits that no proper treatment is given to him in jail.

Accordingly, Jail Superintendent is directed to provide him proper treatment in jail through specialist. Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.11.2019