

FIR No. 11/19
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

03.02.2020

Present: Sh. R.K. Khandelwal, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused Kunwar Pal is present on bail.
Accused Mausam Ali, Sanjay and Jalil Khan produced from JC.
Accused Chhote Khan is absent.
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mausam Ali and Chhote Khan.
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Mausam Ali.

Perusal of record reveals that accused Chhote Khan was on interim bail for five days vide the order dated 05.12.2019 of Hon'ble High Court however no report is received from the jail superintendent regarding his surrender. Let a report be called from jail superintendent whether he has surrendered in the jail or not.

PW HC Ritu Raj is present however he is discharged un-examined in view of absence of accused Chhote Khan.

List this case for presence of accused Chhote Khan /PE on 05.02.2020, date already fixed

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/03.02.2020