

SC No. 323/2019
FIR No. 11/19
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Mausam Ali & Ors.

18.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Kunwar Pal absent.
Accused Mausam Ali, Sanjay, Kaisar Khan and Jalil Khan
produced from JC through VC.
Accused Chhote Khan is absent.
Sh S A Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mausam Ali and Ld. LAC
for accused Sanjay through VC.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Kunwar Pal and
Jalil Khan.
Sh Kamal J S Maan, Ld. counsel for accused Kaisar Khan.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on
behalf of accused Kunwar Pal. In view of the submissions made, personal
appearance of accused Kunwar Pal is exempted for today only.

A request is received from HC Kishan who executed the
process u/s 82 CrPC against accused Chhote Khan on the ground that he is
out of station and unable to appear before this court today. He is directed to
appear on the next date of hearing for recording his statement.

List the matter for recording statement of process server HC
Kishan on **04.03.2021**. At the request of Ld. counsel for accused Kaisar
Khan, list the pending bail application of this accused for arguments and
application moved by the State for recording the voice sample of accused
Kaisar Khan on the next date of hearing i.e. 04.03.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.02.2021