

FIR No. 11/19
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.
Case No. SC/323/19

24.02.2022

In view of the order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, the matter is being taken up physically.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kaisar Khan produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused produced from JC physically.
Accused Kunwar Pal present on bail physically.
Accused Chhote Khan is PO.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Jalil Khan and Kunwar Pal.
Sh. K.J.S. Mann, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaisar Khan.
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Private Counsel for accused Mausam Ali and LAC for accused Sanjay.

Case is today listed for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Kaisar Khan however since accused Kaisar Khan has not been produced physically, list this case for arguments on charge on his behalf on 08.03.2022.

List the application for discharge of accused Kunwarpal also on the said date.

Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused on the said date physically. Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.02.2022