

SC No. 323/2019
FIR No. 119/2019
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

09.06.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chhote Khan is PO.
Accused Kunwar Pal on bail however absent.
Remaining accused are produced from JC.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jalil Khan and
Kunwar Pal.
Sh Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mausam Ali
Sh O N Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaiser Khan.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Kunwar Pal on the grounds mentioned in the application. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Kunwar Pal is exempted for today only.

Vide separate order, the charge u/s 29 r/w section 21 (c) framed against accused Kaiser Khan. The application for discharge u/s 227 CrPC of accused Kunwar Pal stands dismissed.

List the matter for framing of charge qua accused Kaiser Khan on 04.07.2022 (after vacations from 11.06.2022 to 30.06.2022).

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.06.2022