

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 323/2019

State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

FIR No. 11/2019

PS Special Cell

23.05.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Jalil Khan, Kunwar Pal and Kaiser Khan on
bail.

Accused Chhote Khan is PO.

Remaining accused are in JC.

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused Sanjay.

Sh Zuber Khan, Ld Proxy counsel for accused
Mausam Ali.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Jalil and
Kunwar Pal.

PW Inspector/Surender and Parvinder from MHA
are present. Part examination-in-chief of Inspector Surender is
conducted, due to paucity of time his examination-in-chief could
not be completed. Ld. Add. PP for the State submits that PW
Parvinder can not be examined as the documents pertaining to
this witness are not on record.

Re-list the case for PE on **19.08.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.05.2023