

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 323/29

FIR No. 11/19

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

01.05.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Kesar Khan and Mausam Ali.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Sanjay

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jalil Khan and Kunwar Pal.

Accused Chhote Khan is PO.

Remaining accused are on bail in person.

PW ASI Suresh and ASI Sanjeev in person.

Proceedings against accused Kunwar Pal Singh has already been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Time has been sought by State to drop the witness qua accused Kunwar Pal Singh. Submissions be taken on record.

Issue summons to the witness as per last ordersheet for next date.

List for PE on **07.08.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.05.2024