

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 323/2019

State Vs. Mausam Ali & Ors.

FIR No. 11/2019

PS Special Cell

07.08.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Chhote Khan is PO.

Proceedings against Kunwar Pal Singh has already been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Remaining accused are on bail.

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused Sanjay.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Jalil Khan and Kunwar Pal.

Summons issued to PW Insp Surender served but exemption application filed by the witness. Heard and allowed for today only.

PWs namely ASI Suresh and ASI Vijender are present however discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in time bound matter by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Ld Addl. PP submits that he does not want to examine witnesses namely Ct Sumer (mentioned at S. No. 8) and Ct Sanjeev (mentioned at S. No. 9) qua Kunwar Pal whose proceedings have already been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in PE. Let his statement be recorded separately.

In view of the statement recorded, PWs namely Ct Sumer (mentioned at S. No. 8) and Ct Sanjeev (mentioned at S. No. 9) are dropped from the list of witnesses.

List for remaining PE on 12.11.2024 (date given on request of parties).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.08.2024