

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 323/2019

STATE Vs. MAUSAM ALI and Ors.

FIR No. 11/2019

PS SPECIAL CELL

11.02.2025

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for accused
Mausham Ali and Kasar Khan.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for Sanjay Khan and
counsel for Chhote Khan.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jalil
Khan and Kunwar Pal.

Accused Chhote Khan from JC.

Remaining Kesar Khan, Sanjay, Jalil Khan and
Mausam Ali all accused on bail in person.

Proceedings against accused Kunwar Pal already
quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

The amount of personal bond as per order dated 04.12.2024 has been deposited by the accused Chhote Khan vide receipt no. 0390936 dated 11.02.2025. It has been submitted by State that voice sample date of accused Chhote Khan has been rescheduled as 05.02.2025 declared holiday due to Delhi Assembly Elections.

List for arguments on charge qua accused Chhote Khan on **17.03.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.02.2025