

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 323/2019

FIR No. 11/19

PS Spl Cell

State Vs Mausam Ali & Ors.

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Chhote Khan produced from JC.

Proceedings against Kunwar Pal Singh has already
been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused Sanjay and Ld
counsel for accused Chhote Khan.

Sh Raju Thakur, Ld proxy counsel for accused Jalil
Khan.

Sh Mohammad Asif, Ld counsel for accused
Mausam Ali and Kesar Khan.

PW4 Sh Chander Prakash is present, examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Accused Chote Khan submits that he is adopting the
examination in chief and cross examination of PW1 and PW3.
Statement in this regard of accused has been recorded separately.

Other PW ASI Suresh is present however discharged
unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in the cases in which
accused are running in JC.

List for RPE on 29.07.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.05.2025