

EXE/286/2025

Shobhna Bhardwaj Vs. Sunita Sharma

Present: Sh. Mukesh Garg, Advocate for applicant/DH.

File put up before me being Link Judge as Ms. Neha Singh, JMIC Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri is on maternity leave.

Notice issued to JDs received back unserved. Let same be issued for **19.11.2025** after necessary compliance through Registered AD. Dasti desired be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order:15.10.2025

Preeti

(Priyank Goyal)
Link/Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Yamuna Nagar
UID No . HR00634